Name of Person Signing

09-1999



**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

Date

	RECORDATION FO	U8-C
08-02-1999	TRADEM	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47	<b>* *</b>	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101
Name of conveying party(ie)	$ \Delta $	2. Name a

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ANCRA INTERNATIONAL LLC	
ANCRA INTERNATIONAL CORFORATION	Name. Among an among a	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Addres 4880 W. ROSECRANS AVENUE	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: HAWTHORNE State: CA ZIP: 90250	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: NAWTHORNE State: CA ZIP: 30230	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State Ճ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF DELAWARE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF DELAWARE	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: 7/23/99	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Hademark Application (40.(5)	1.210.282 957.198	
	1,210,282 957,198 1,676,556 1,656,017 1,848,175 1,819,959	
	1,848,175 1,819,959	
Additional numbers a	1,905,564 ttached? • Yes • No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	Togical aliche inversed.	
Name:EDWARD_A. SOKOLSKI		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Eliciosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
20CO CADSON STOFFT sto 105		
Street Address 2868 CARSON STREET, ste. 105	8. Deposit account number:	
	6. Deposit account number.	
City: TORRANCE State: CA ZIP: 90503	19-3129	
City: TURRANCE State: CA ZIP: 90503	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
08/06/1999 NTHAI1 00000185 193129 1210282		
11 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 tement 450, 80 CH ture.		
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	180 Valuella Thate	
FDWARD A. SOKOLSKI CYLLLU	1 (1) Delavy 1/24/49	

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas assignor ANCRA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION of 4880 W. ROSECRANS AVENUE, HAWTHORNE, CA 90250 has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No. 957,198 dated APRIL 17, 1973; Registration No. 1,210,282 dated SEPTEMBER 28, 1982; Registration No. 1,676,556 dated FEBRUARY 25, 1992; Registration No. 1,656,017 dated SEPTEMBER 10, 1991; Registration No. 1,848,175 dated AUGUST 2, 1994; Registration No. 1,819,959 dated FEBRUARY 8, 1994; and Registration No. 1,905,564 dated JULY 18, 1995; and

Whereas assignee ANCRA INTERNATIONAL LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY of 4880 W. ROSECRANS AVENUE, HAWTHORNE, CA 90250 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor ANCRA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said assignee ANCRA INTERNATIONAL LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR

MICHAEL GRAF, VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0458